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ACADEMY OF ACCOUNTING HISTORIANS
2000 Committee Charges and Members

Education Committee

Charges

1.

Assemble materials that foster the inte-

gration of history into the accounting

curriculum.

Determine the appropriate mecha-

nism(s) to disseminate the materials.

Disseminate the materials.

®Ross Tondkar, Chair
(rtondkar@busnet.bus.vcu.edu)

eDeborah S. Archambeault
(SUNY-Albany)

eJudith Walo (waloj@cssu.edu)

Administrative Policies Committee

Charges

Update and revise the administrative
policies manual as needed.
¢John T. Rigsby, Chair

(Mississippi State University)
* Ashton C. Bishop, Jr.

(James Madison University)
*Hans J. Dykxhoorn

(Western Michigan University)
*Tonya K. Flesher

(The University of Mississippi)

Endowment Committee

Charges

Assist the Academy in raising funds for

its scholarly and research activities.

*Gary Previts, Chair
(gjp@po.cwru.edu)

*Dan Jensen (jensen.7 @osu.edu)

*BEugene Flegm

* Andy Bailey

Financial Advisory Committee

Charges

1.

Provide advice to the Treasurer and the
Board concerning the need for, feasibil-
ity, and timing of a dues increase.
Determine if the dues can be assessed as
part of the registration fee for the
annual research conference.
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*Cheryl McWatters, Chair
(McGill University)
* Al Mayper
(University of North Texas)
eJoni Young
(University of New Mexico)

Membership Committee

Charges

1.

Review and update the Academy’s
membership brochure.
Write to AAH members at accounting
departments with doctoral programs
and ask them to distribute the member-
ship brochures to their doctoral students
as well as faculty in their departments.
Compile a list of authors of accounting
history papers from journals other than
the AHJ, refer to the AAH member-
ship roster to determine if the authors
are members, and contact non-member
authors about joining the AAH.
Arrange to have AAH membership
brochures distributed at regional meet-
ings of the American Accounting
Association as well as meetings in
Canada and outside North America
(work jointly with the Overseas
Relations Committee on this charge).
e Jeannecte Sanfilippo, Chair
eMichael Scorgie
(m.scorgie@latrobe.edu.au)
*David Oldroy
(david.oldroyd@nc.ac.uk)
*Bob van den Brand
(Tilburg University,
B.R.C.J.vdnBrand @kub.nl)

Overseas Relations Committee

Charges

1.

Based on the results of the member sur-
vey, recommend ways that the Academy
can expand its services to overseas mem-
bers and increase overseas members’
involvement in Academy activities.
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to contact members of accounting orga- *Dan Jensen, Chair
nizations outside of North America to (jensen.7 @osu.edu)
request their help in distributing AAH ¢ Ashton Bishop (bishopac@jmu.edu)
membership brochures at meetings of #Gyan Chandra
those organizations. (chandrg@muohio.edu)
¢ Abdel Agami, Chair *Ed Coffman

(aagami@odu.edu) (ecoffman@busnet.bus.vcu.edu)
*Sven-Arne Nilsson eJulia Grant (jsg2@po.cwru.edu)

(sven-arne.nilsson@se.arthura) ePaul Miranti
ePeter J. Clarke (miranti@everest.rutgers.edu)

(pclarke@ollamh.ucd.ie)

*Michael J. R. Gaffikin Program Committee,

(gaffikin@uow.edu.au) Pre AAA Conference
eIgnace DeBeelde Charges

(ignace.debeelde@rug.ac.be) 1. Prepare and publish a call for papers
eShigeto Sasaki in the Notebook, on the Academy web-

(sasakish@isc.senshu-u.ac.jp) site, in other accounting organiza-

_ tions’ newsletters, and mail to AAH
Nominations Committee members.

Charges 2.  Prepare a confetence announcement and

1. Identify and nominate candidates for publish in the Nozebook, on the Academy
officers and trustees. website, and distribute by mail.
eDale Flesher, Chair 3. Organize a manuscript review commit-
eElliott Slocum tee.

(accels@langate.gsu.edu) 4. Arrange concurrent paper sessions and
*Tom Lee (tlee@alston.cba.au.edu) plenary sessions for conference
*Barbara Merino 5. Prepare registration materials mclud-
*Gary Previts ing CPE forms.

S — eBarbara Merino, Chair
Program Committee, * Al Mayper
Annual Conference _—

Charges Public Relations Committee

1. Prepare and publish a call for papers in Charges
the Notebook, on the Academy web site, 1. Staff the AAH booth at the AAA
and in other accounting organizations’ annual meeting.
newsletters. 2. Design new AAH t-shirts and have

2. Mail the call for papers to AAH mem- them printed for the AAA annual
bers. meeting booth.

3. Prepare a conference announcement 3. Work with the Program Committee to
and publish in the Norebook, on the contact Hall of Fame members concern-
Academy web site, and mail to AAH ing the book auction.
members. 4. Conduct the silent book auction at the

4. Organize a manuscript review com- annual AAH research conference.
mittee. *Marilynn Collins, Chair

5. Arrange concurrent paper sessions and (mcollins@jcu.edu)
plenary sessions for conference. *George Romeo

6. Prepare Proceedings, registration pack- eKel-Ann Eyler
ets, name tags, CPE forms, and other (keyler@gsu.edu)
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Regional Programs and Continuing
Education Committee

Charges

1.

Serve as liaison to the AAA and its
regions and offer assistance with
reviewing manuscripts for their meet-
ings.

Develop and coordinate continuing
education programs in conjunction

with AAA regional and national meet-
ings.

*Joann N. Cross, Chair
(crossj@uwosh.edu)

Regional Coordinators:

eNortheast — Tom Tyson
(tyson@sjfc.edu)

eMid-Atlantic ~ Paul Miranti
(miranti@everest.rutgers.edu)
sSoutheast — Jan Heier
(jheier@monkaum.edu)

eOhio — Vaughn Radcliffe
(vsr3@po.cwru.edu)

*Midwest — Hans Dykxhoorn
(Hans.Dykxhoorn@wmich.edu)
*Southwest — Sandra Welch
(swelch@utsa.edu)

*West — Teresa Gordon
(tgordon@uidaho.edu)

eNational — Hans Dykxhoorn
(Hans.Dykxhoorn@wmich.edu)

*Victoria Beard
(vbeard@badlands.nodak.edu)

Research Committee

Charges

1.

Review the various approaches to his-

torical work.

Recommend ways to create confluence

between the various approaches.

eVaughan Radcliffe, Chair

*Rachel Baskervile
(rbasker@comc.auckland.ac.nz)

¢ Anthony P. Curatola
(curatola@worldnet.att.net)

*Roger Daniels
(danielsr@cofc.edu)

sKeith McMillan, S.J.

ePaul Shoemaker

Publisﬁ%d by eGrove, 2000

Strategic Action Committee

Charges

1.

Study and make recommendations con-

cerning the reorganization of responsi-

bilities of AAH officers.

¢ Ashton Bishop, Chair

eDale Flesher (acdlif@olemiss.edu)

sFinley Graves (fgraves@ksu.edu)

*Bill Samson
(wsampson@alston.cba.ua.edu)

sElliott Slocum

*Tom Lee

*Ross Tondkar

*Ed Coffman

*Gary Previts

Richard G. Vangermeersch Manuscript

Award Committee

Charges

1.

Prepare and publish announcements of
the award.

Select the outstanding manuscript

under established guidelines.

Present the award at the annual AAH

research conference.

Arrange for the manuscript to be con-

sidered for publication in the AH]J
*Donna L. Street, Chair
(streetdl@jmu.edu)

*Garry D. Carnegie
(carnegie@deakin.edu.au)

eRobert Bloom (rbloom@jcu.edu)

eChristopher J. Napier
(cjn@socsci.soton.ac.uk)

Hourglass Award Committee

Charges

1.

Solicit and review resume of candidate
for the Hourglass Award
Recommend an award recipient(s) who has
made significant contributions to the study
of accounting history to the President.
Present the award at the annual AAH
research conference.
sRichard Vangermeersch, Chair
(University of Rhode Island)
*Gary Spraakman (York University)
*Marc Nikitin
(University of Orleans, France)
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Life Membership Committee

Charges

1.

Evaluate submissions of candidates for
life membership in the Academy.
Make a recommendation concerning
new life memberships to the Board of
Trustees.
*Dan Jensen, Chair

(Ohio State University)
*Ed Coffman

(Virginia Commonwealth University)

Web Technology Committee

Charges
Work with the Academy’s Webmaster to:

1.
2.

Evaluate the Academy’s Web site.
Determine the changes that should be
made to increase traffic to the site and
provide more information to users.
Determine how the Academy’s publica-
tions can be put on the Web in abstract
ot other researchable form.
Consider additional links to other sites,
including international sites, and how
changes on the site can be announced to
members via email.
Consider the costs, funding, adminis-
tration, etc. of developing a more
dynamic site.
eRam Sriram, Chair (rsriram@gsu.edu)
*Gary Previts (gjp@po.cwru.edu)
eKevin Carduff
(kcc@guinness.som.cwru.edu)
eElliott Slocum (accels@langate.gsu.edu)
eDale Flesher (acdlf@olemiss.edu)
*Tonya Flesher (actonya@olemiss.edu)
eKumar Sivakumar (ksivakumar@gsu.edu)

Committee to Review Academy
Operations and Communications

Charges

1. Review the results of the Academy’s
member survey.

2. Review the Academy’s methods of
operations and communication.

3. Make recommendations concerning
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needed changes in the operations
and communications to make the
Academy more sensitive to the needs

of the members.
*Tom Tyson, Chair

(St. John Fisher College)
*Vaughan Radcliffe

(Case Western Reserve University)
®Laura MacDonald

(Wilfrid Laurier University)
*Ralph Tower

(Wake Forest University)
sPatricia Mounce

(Eastern Kentucky University)
*John Rigsby

(Mississippi State University)
*Cheryl McWatters

McGill University)

Publications Committee

Charges

1.

Develop procedures that should be fol-
lowed in searching for and selecting
editors of the AHJ, the Notebook, and
the monograph series.
Develop procedures that should be fol-
lowed to ensure a smooth transition
between editors.
Begin the search for new editors for the
Notebook and the monograph series.
*Joann Noe Cross, Chair

(University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh)
eRichard Fleischman

(John Carroll University)
sElljott Slocum

(Georgia State University)
eRam Sriram

(Georgia State University)
eFinley Graves

(Kansas State University)
oSteve Walker

(University of Edinburgh)
¢Jan Heier (Auburn University)

2004 World Congress of Accounting

Historians Committee

Charge

1.

Begin discussions with appropriate
individuals to determine if the 2004
World Congress can be organized in St.
Louis, Missouri.

eDale Flesher, Chair
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